08-2	5-1998 -T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO 1595 MRD (1.ev. 6-93) 9MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 8-7-98 W6 0 7 1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Compressioner of Paters 1008	301862
Name of conveying party(ies).  August van der Beek; Dieter Karnstadt; Erich Kohl and Thomas Spiesshofer	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Svedala Lindemann Gmbh     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other	Street Address: Erkrather Strasse 401  City: Düsseldorf Country: Germany Zip:D-40231  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new appli</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
09/080,805, filed May 18, 1998  Additional numbers atta	iched? [] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u></li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Internal Address: Christa Hildebrand, Esq. 1797/0E192	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 12/1998 # 18/1999 # 10.00 0P  Christa Hildebrand Name of Person Signing  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 12/1998 # 10.00 0P  Christa Hildebrand Signing  Signature  August 4, 1998 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

29

## ASSIGNMENT

We, August van der Beek, residing at Jülicher Strasse 84, 41515 Grevenbroich, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Dieter Karnstädt, residing at Burgplatz 18, 40213 Düsseldorf, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Erich Köhl, residing at Poststrasse 2b, 40667 Meerbusch, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Thomas Spießhofer, residing at Feldstrasse 92, 41541 Dormagen, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereinbelow called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged paid to them by Svedala Lindemann GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany having a place of business at Erkrather Strasse 401, D-40231 Düsseldorf, Germany (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention of them as more fully described and claimed in United States patent application attached hereto and entitled Method and Device For Feeding And Operating A Facility For Comminuting Recyclable Scrap Material

and in and to all patent applications and patents therefor in any country including divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, additions, re-examinations and extensions of such patents or applications, to be held and enjoyed by such ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments that may be necessary, lawful, or appropriate in the preparation, filing and prosecution of patent applications for said invention or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, division, renewal, reissue, extension or addition of patent applications or in any amendment, extension, protest, re-examination, public use or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

1

PATENT REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0763 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

15.7.98 DATE August van der Beek

13778 DATE

> 16 7.98 DATE

22.7.98 DATE

Dieter Karnstädt

Erich Köhl

Thomas Spießhofer